



CHEMICAL COMPANY OF MALAYSIA BERHAD (5136-T)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

**QUARTERLY REPORT ON CONSOLIDATED RESULTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2008**

The Group's results for the financial quarter and six months ended 30 June 2008 are summarised as below:

**UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT FOR SIX
MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2008**

In thousands of RM

	QUARTER 2		SIX MONTHS ENDED 30-Jun	
	2008	2007	2008	2007
Revenue	592,937	357,651	992,424	642,655
Cost of Sales	498,674	306,334	833,152	545,713
Gross profit	94,263	51,317	159,272	96,942
Other income	174	1,769	607	3,651
Distribution expenses	(12,880)	(9,105)	(19,404)	(14,164)
Administration expenses	(17,468)	(12,070)	(36,270)	(28,502)
Other expenses	(20,550)	(6,389)	(27,439)	(11,037)
Profit from the operations	43,539	25,522	76,766	46,890
Share of profit after tax and minority interests of equity accounted associates	630	368	1,093	697
Interest income	1,265	1,915	2,199	3,986
Finance costs	(4,225)	(3,856)	(8,706)	(7,730)
Profit before taxation	41,209	23,949	71,352	43,843
Income tax expense	(10,087)	(6,138)	(20,632)	(12,215)
Profit for the period	31,122	17,811	50,720	31,628
Attributable to:				
Shareholders of the Company	29,679	12,485	41,328	22,246
Minority interests	1,443	5,326	9,392	9,382
Profit for the period	31,122	17,811	50,720	31,628
Basic earnings per share (sen)	7.37	3.16	10.26	5.65
Diluted earnings per share (sen)	6.55	2.85	9.17	5.09

The condensed consolidated income statement should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2007 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 JUNE 2008 - UNAUDITED

<i>In thousands of RM</i>	As at 30 June 2008	As at 31 December 2007
ASSETS		
Property, plant and equipment	367,428	300,193
Intangible assets	233,173	212,192
Investment properties	74,970	74,928
Prepaid lease payments	115,148	116,287
Investment in associates	6,323	5,230
Other investments	9,089	9,089
Deferred tax assets	3,268	3,266
Total non-current assets	809,399	721,185
Current Assets		
Receivables, deposits and prepayments	463,866	317,804
Inventories	352,864	237,740
Current tax assets	18,519	15,538
Cash and cash equivalents	206,314	193,490
Total current assets	1,041,563	764,572
TOTAL ASSETS	1,850,962	1,485,757
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Share Capital	402,830	402,563
Reserves	35,129	33,517
Retained earnings	314,320	302,476
Total equity attributable to shareholders of the Company	752,279	738,556
Minority interests	110,040	99,856
Total equity	862,319	838,412
Non-current liabilities		
Borrowings	272,318	270,000
Deferred tax liabilities	40,027	39,605
Total non-current liabilities	312,345	309,605
Current liabilities		
Provisions	24	24
Payables and accruals	285,268	161,732
Current tax liabilities	10,040	3,194
Loans and borrowings	380,966	172,790
Total current liabilities	676,298	337,740
Total liabilities	988,643	647,345
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	1,850,962	1,485,757
Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent(sen)	188	185

0

The condensed consolidated balance sheet should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2007 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.